Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and 192898	3 3 Selectors the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): DrIng. Toni Leyendecker	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CemeCon AG
Execution Date(s) November 22, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: DEC 0.7 2004 Street Address: Adenauerstrasse 20b
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	City: Würselen
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 52146
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brian E. Hanlon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed
Eleventh Floor	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington, D.C. State: Zip: 20001	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 202-824-3000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: _202-824-3001	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0733
Email Address: bhanlon@bannerwitcoff.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Buan E. Hanlon	12/7/04
Signature Brian E. Hanlon-Reg. No. 40,449	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/10/2004 GTON11 00000081 190733 5272014 97 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr.-Ing. Toni Leyendecker of Aachen, Federal Republic of Germany, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,272,014, granted December 21, 1993, by execution of an assignment by Dr.-Ing. Toni Leyendecker, Stefan Esser and Oliver Lemmer on July 15, 1989, which document was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21,1989 at Reel 5135, Frame 0870;

WHEREAS, CemeCon AG, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Adenauerstrasse 20b, 52146 Würselen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent No. 5,272,014;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dr.-Ing. Toni Levendecker has assigned, sold and set over unto the said CemeCon AG for the territory of the United States of America the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent No. 5,272,014; said interest in said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said CemeCon AG for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Dr.-Ing. Toni Leyendecker had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS, executed this 22th day of November 2004.

Dr.-Ing. Ton Leyendecker

Witness Marky Frank

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

Attorney Docket No. 000475.27657

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0064